| OMB No 0651 0011 favo 4/041  | 09-2000 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  |
|--|--|
| Tab settings = = = \$ . 23 . 00  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of 1 101   | 377001 Ittached original documents or copy thereof.  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  AY 2 3 200  Midas International Corporation  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Dealers Wholesale, Inc. Name:                           |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying parry(ies) anached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of No ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: April 25, 2000 | Internal Address:  |
| 4. Application number(s) or Registration number(s)  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  CARKEEPER (STYLIZED)  Reg. No. 1,175,064  abors attached? © Yes No |
| <ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>   | Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name: Keith W. Medansky, Esq.  Piper Marbury Rudnick &   | ** Enclosed  Any additional fees are ** Authorized to be charged to deposit account                  |
| Street Address: 203 North LaSalle Street  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601   | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                    |
| C:481 40.00 0P   | OT USE THIS SPACE  |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing the original document.  Mark I. Feldman  Name of Person Signing  | information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature  Signature  Date   |
|  | REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0123   |

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Midas International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1300 Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, Illinois 60143-1274 ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the mark CARKEEPER (Stylized), United States trademark Registration No. 1,175,064 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Dealers Wholesale, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1300 Arlington Heights Road, Itasca, Illinois 60143-1274 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

MIDAS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

<sup>/</sup> By:\_

Thomas E. Williams III Assistant Secretary

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS

COUNTY OF COOK

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25th day of Apri

\_\_\_\_, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:\_

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

.

OFFICIAL SEAL BARBARA SWASAS

S NOTARY PLENIC, STATE OF ULINOIS ONY COMMESSION EXPIRES: 03/18/03 CARRAMANANA

CHIDOCS/20471/748963.v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002085 FRAME: 0124